CHRISTIE’S

POST-WAR AND CONTEMPORARY ART EVENING AUCTION

London, Friday 06 October 2017, Sale 14442
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

54 |ots sold
65 lots offered

Lot

19

21A

14

28

21

18

47

26

10

Description

Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), Red Skull .
Executed in 1982.

Peter Doig (b. 1959), Camp Forestia . Painted in
1996.

Francis Bacon (1909-1992), Head with Raised
Arm . Painted in 1955.

Antony Gormley (B. 1950), A Case for an Angel
|. Executed in 1989.

WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST
AT AUCTION

Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), Both Poles .
Executed in 1982.

Frank Auerbach (b. 1931), After Rubens'
Samson and Delilah . Painted in 1993.

Hurvin Anderson (b. 1965), Country Club:
Chicken Wire . Painted in 2008.

WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST
AT AUCTION

Adrian Ghenie (b. 1977), Turning Point 1.
Painted in 2009.

Anselm Kiefer (b. 1945), Laf3t tausend Blumen
blihen (Let a thousand flowers bloom) .
Executed in 2012.

Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), Untitled .
Painted in 1982.

Estimate (£)

12,000,000 - 18,000,000

14,000,000 - 18,000,000

7,000,000 - 10,000,000

5,000,000 - 7,000,000

3,000,000 - 4,000,000

1,800,000 - 2,500,000

700,000 - 1,000,000

2,000,000 - 4,000,000

800,000 - 1,200,000

500,000 - 700,000

Total: £99,522,750 / $130,076,241 / €111,067,395

$1.307 =£1/€1.116 = £1
Price Realised

£16,546,250
$21,625,950
€18,465,616
£15,421,250
$20,155,575
€17,210,116
£11,483,750
$15,009,262
€12,815,866
£5,296,250
$6,922,199
€5,910,615
£3,777,500
$4,937,193
€4,215,690
£3,721,250
$4,863,674
€4,152,915
£2,648,750
$3,461,916
€2,956,005
£2,408,750
$3,148,236
€2,688,165
£1,988,750
$2,599,296
€2,219,445
£1,868,750
$2,442,456
€2,085,525

83% sold by lot

56% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Yusaku Maezawa

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Belinda Bowring | +44 207 389 2677 | bbowring@christies.com

Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Day Sale — 7 October 2017, London.
Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees
or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.




