CHRISTIE'S

POST-WAR AND CONTEMPORARY ART EVENING AUCTION

London, Friday 06 October 2017, Sale 14442

[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

54 lots sold **Total: £99,522,750 / \$130,076,241 / €111,067,395** 83% sold by lot 65 lots offered \$1.307 = £1 / €1.116 = £1 56% sold by value

05 1015 Official \$1.507 - £17 €1.110 - £1				30 % Sold by value
Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
8	Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), <i>Red Skull</i> . Executed in 1982.	12,000,000 - 18,000,000	£16,546,250 \$21,625,950 €18,465,616	Anonymous
19	Peter Doig (b. 1959), <i>Camp Forestia</i> . Painted in 1996.	14,000,000 - 18,000,000	£15,421,250 \$20,155,575 €17,210,116	Anonymous
21 A	Francis Bacon (1909-1992), Head with Raised Arm. Painted in 1955.	7,000,000 - 10,000,000	£11,483,750 \$15,009,262 €12,815,866	Anonymous
14	Antony Gormley (B. 1950), A Case for an Angel I. Executed in 1989. WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT AUCTION	5,000,000 - 7,000,000	£5,296,250 \$6,922,199 €5,910,615	Yusaku Maezawa
28	Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), Both Poles . Executed in 1982.	3,000,000 - 4,000,000	£3,777,500 \$4,937,193 €4,215,690	Anonymous
21	Frank Auerbach (b. 1931), After Rubens' Samson and Delilah. Painted in 1993.	1,800,000 - 2,500,000	£3,721,250 \$4,863,674 €4,152,915	Anonymous
18	Hurvin Anderson (b. 1965), Country Club: Chicken Wire . Painted in 2008. WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT AUCTION	700,000 - 1,000,000	£2,648,750 \$3,461,916 €2,956,005	Anonymous
47	Adrian Ghenie (b. 1977), <i>Turning Point 1</i> . Painted in 2009.	2,000,000 - 4,000,000	£2,408,750 \$3,148,236 €2,688,165	Anonymous
26	Anselm Kiefer (b. 1945), <i>Laßt tausend Blumen blühen (Let a thousand flowers bloom)</i> . Executed in 2012.	800,000 - 1,200,000	£1,988,750 \$2,599,296 €2,219,445	Anonymous
10	Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), <i>Untitled</i> . Painted in 1982.	500,000 - 700,000	£1,868,750 \$2,442,456 €2,085,525	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Belinda Bowring | +44 207 389 2677 | bbowring@christies.com

Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Day Sale - 7 October 2017, London.

Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.